

**SC No. 233/2019**  
**State v. Gagan & anr**  
**FIR No. 555/18**  
**P.S Neb Sarai**

22.04.2019

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Gagan and Priyanshu produced from j.c.  
Sh. Rahul Malik, Ld counsel for accused Gagan.  
Sh. Niranjan Singh, Ld counsel for accused Priyanshu.  
Sh. Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld counsel for complainant  
alongwith mother of deceased.

Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu filed vakalatnama.

Ld counsel for accused persons submitted that the CCTV  
footage has already been sent to FSL, however, FSL report till date not  
received.

Ld. Addl. PP submitted that IO be called to respond on this  
fact.

Let IO be called for the next date of hearing.

List this matter for arguments on charge on **21.05.2019**.

Copy of this order be sent to IO/SHO concerned for  
compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi /22.04.2019