

SC No. 233/2019
State v. Gagan & anr
FIR No. 555/18
P.S Neb Sarai

21.05.2019

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from j.c.
Sh. Prableen Singh, Ld counsel for accused Priyanshu.
Sh. Vinay, Ld counsel for accused Gagan.
Sh. Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld counsel for complainant
alongwith parents of deceased.
IO Insp. P. K. Jha.

IO submitted that FSL report in respect of CCTV footage is still pending. He, however submitted that he will file the FSL report qua the other exhibits within a week.

List the matter for filing of FSL report and for arguments on charge on **06.06.2019**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 21.05.2019