

**State Vs. Gagan & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 555/18**  
**PS: Neb Sarai**

06.06.2019

Present: Substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused produced from JC.

Inspt. PK Jha in person.

FSL report dtd. 19.3.19 was filed in court vide reply of IO dtd.

29.05.2019. Copy be supplied to the accused persons.

Put up on 08.08.2019 for arguments on charge.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi / 06.06.2019**