

State Vs Gagan & Anr
FIR No. 555/18
PS Neb Sarai

08.08.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rahul Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan.

Sh. Niranjana Singh and Sh. Prableen, Ld. Counsels for
accused Priyanshu.

Sh. Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for parents of deceased
alongwith parents of deceased in person.

IO is not present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu submits that he has not
been supplied with copy of FSL report which was filed on last date of
hearing. Today, Ld. Counsel has also filed an application U/s 207 Cr. PC for
supplying of deficient documents.

IO be called through SHO concerned for the next date.

As requested, matter be renotified for arguments on charge on
30.09.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 08.08.2019