

State Vs Gagan & Anr
FIR No. 555/18
PS Neb Sarai

30.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rajiv Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu.

Sh. Kartik Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan.

Sh. Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for parents of deceased
alongwith parents of deceased in person.

IO is not present. Let he be summoned afresh in terms of
previous orders for next date.

As requested, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on
30.11.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 30.09.2019