

State Vs Gagan & Anr
FIR No. 555/18
PS Neb Sarai

30.11.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State is present, however, he submits that he is not feeling well due to some throat problem.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Niranjana Singh and Ms. Kirti Karishma Sarangi, Ld. Counsels for Priyanshu.

Sh. Vinay Sharma and Sh. Kartik Gaur, Ld. Counsels for accused Gagan.

Sh. Vinay Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for parents of deceased alongwith parents of deceased.

IO/Inspector P.K. Jha is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu submits that he has not been supplied with copy of FSL result and CD of incident filed by the IO in this Court. IO to supply the same before the next date of hearing.

As requested, matter is adjourned for arguments on charge on 06.02.2020. IO also to appear on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 30.11.2019