

FIR 555/18
PS Neb Sarai
St. vs Gagan & Ors.

06.02.2020

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Half Day Leave

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Accused persons not produced from J/C.

Counsel Sh. V K Verma for complainant.

Counsel Sh. Kartik Gaur for accused Gagan.

Counsel Sh. Niranjana Singh for accused Priyanshu.

IO Insp. P K Jha is present and supplied one CD to the accused persons.

Put up on 04.04.2020 for the purpose fixed.

READER