

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Gagan & Anr
FIR No. 555/18
PS Neb Sarai

17.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Niranjana Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu.
None for other accused.

Parents of deceased have joined the proceedings alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Pahadiya.

Today again, Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu submitted that he has moved an application U/s 207 Cr. PC for supplying of deficient documents on 08.08.2019. He further submitted that IO has only supplied copy of CD and not the copy of deficient documents. He further submitted that despite directions, IO has not supplied the same.

As requested, matter be renotified for arguments on charge on 22.02.2021. Court notice be also issued to all accused/their Counsels except accused Priyanshu through E-Mail/all other valid modes digitally either to appear or join the proceedings through CISCO WebEx on next date.

Copy of order dated 07.10.2020 and today's order be sent to IO for compliance.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.12.2020

At 11.15 AM:

At this stage, accused Gagan has joined the proceedings alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Malik. They are apprised of next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.12.2020