

**FIR No.555/18**  
**PS N. Sarai**  
**U/s 302/323/324/34 IPC**  
**State Vs. Gagan etc.**

22.02.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Gagan on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Kartik.  
None for accused Priyanshu.  
Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with  
mother and father of the deceased.

The matter is fixed for arguments on charge. However, Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is busy before the Hon'ble High Court.

Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu is also not available. Court notice be issued to him for next date.

Production warrants for production of accused Priyanshu for next date.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 30.03.2021**. IO be also called for the next date.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi / 22.02.2021**