

CNR No. DLST-01-002513-2019

SC No. 233/2019
State Vs. Gagan Etc.
FIR No. 555/2018
PS Neb Sarai

02.03.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Parents of the deceased.
None for the accused persons.

Heard. Record perused.

Perusal of record shows that accused Gagan as well as accused Priyanshu were admitted to interim bail under the HPC guidelines on 29.06.21 and 08.06.2021 respectively. The perusal of record also shows that these two accused persons have not been joining the proceedings either physically or through video conferencing.

Issue notice to both the accused persons through the SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of both the accused persons on

02.04.2022.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/02.03.2022