

CNR No. DLST01-002513-2019

SC No. 233 of 2019

State Vs Gagan & Anr.

FIR No. 555/2018

PS Neb Sarai

21.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan.
Sh. Himanshu Sinha, Ld. Counsel for parents of the deceased

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan.

Vakalatnama has also been filed on behalf of Jaswant Singh, father of the deceased.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Priyanshu submits that his counsel is not available today.

It has been reported that witness Jitender Kumar had appeared in at 10:00 AM today. However, thereafter, despite waiting and repeated calls, witness Jitender Kumar had not responded. It is 01:25 PM.

Let PW Manish @ Mahinder (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Jitender Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd.....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **19.04.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/21.01.2023