

**CNR No. DLST01-002513-2019**

**SC No. 233 of 2019**

**State Vs Gagan & Anr.**

**FIR No. 555/2018**

**PS Neb Sarai**

**19.04.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Sanjay Rathore and Sh. Vijay Sansanwal, Ld. Counsels  
for accused Gagan.  
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu.  
PW Sh. Manish @ Mahinder in person.  
IO/Inspector P. K. Jha in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Ld. Counsel for accused  
Priyanshu.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Manish @ Mahinder has been examined and cross  
examined by State from 01:20 PM to 01:30 PM and from 02:15 PM to  
03:40 PM. His further cross-examination by State is deferred as Ld.  
Additional PP for State has sought certain clarifications from the  
IO/Inspector P. K. Jha who has sought some time for the same.

Let PW1 Manish @ Mahinder be summoned again through  
the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Jitender Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in  
the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of  
hearing.

Contd.....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **09.08.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/19.04.2023**