

**CNR No. DLST01-002513-2019**

**SC No. 233 of 2019**  
**State Vs Gagan & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 555/2018**  
**PS Neb Sarai**

**09.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Both accused not produced from JC.  
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan.  
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu.  
Sh. Jainender Singh Kataria, Ld. Counsel for the victim.  
PW Sh. Jitender Kumar in person.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

Today the case was listed for PE, however, both accused persons have not been produced from JC.

In these circumstances, PW Jitender Kumar is discharged unexamined only for today.

Issue production warrants against both accused persons, namely, Gagan and Priyanshu for next date of hearing.

PW1 Sh. Manish @ Mahinder are absent despite service.

Let PW1 Sh. Manish @ Mahinder be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Jitender Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in

Contd....

:2:

the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **22.11.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/09.08.2023**