

SC No.233/2019, State Vs. Gagan and Ors
FIR No. 555/2018, PS Neb Sarai
22.11.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Singh Sanswal, Ld. counsel for accused
Gagan along with Advocate Sh. Yogender Singh and
Sh. Alok Kumar.
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused
Kabbu @ Priyanshu along with Advocate Sh. Rahul
Nagar.
Sh. Sanjay, Ld. counsel for complainant.
Parents of the deceased in person.
PW Jitender in person.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

IO Inspector P K Jha was present in the morning,
however, due to some emergency, he was permitted to leave.

PW Jitender is examined as PW2. He is cross
examined on behalf of the State. He is not cross examined on behalf
of both the accused persons despite opportunity. He accordingly
stands discharged.

PW1 Sh. Manish @ Mahinder is absent despite
service. **Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued
against PW1 Sh. Manish @ Mahinder to be executed through
SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

**IO Inspector P K Jha be also summoned to appear
in person for next date of hearing for clarification with respect
to CCTV footage of the incident.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
10.01.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/22.11.2023