

**SC No.233/2019**  
**State Vs. Gagan and Priyanshu**  
**FIR No. 555/2018**  
**PS Neb Sarai**  
**18.01.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both the accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Gagan  
along with Advocate Sh. Alok Kumar and Sh.  
Jaiveer.  
Sh. Rahul Nagar, Ld. counsel for accused Priyanshu  
along with Advocate Sh. Shubham Mishra.  
Sh. Sanjay, Ld. counsel for parents of deceased  
along with Advocate Sh. Jainender.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has been  
assigned to this court.**

An explanation is received from the concerned jail  
superintendent regarding non production of accused Priyanshu on  
the last date of hearing. The same is perused and is found to be  
satisfactory.

Otherwise, matter is at the stage of further  
prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Manish @ Mahinder is under examination.

**He be summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also  
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
**09.02.2024.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/18.01.2024**