

SC No.233/2019
State Vs. Gagan and Priyanshu
FIR No. 555/2018
PS Neb Sarai
09.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Gagan.
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. counsel for accused
Priyanshu.
Sh. Parth Biswal, Ld. counsel for parents of the
victim.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness/PW1 Sh. Manish @ Mahinder is present.
He is further examined in chief. Despite opportunity, he is not
cross examined on behalf of both the accused persons. He
accordingly stands discharged.

**Witnesses at S. No. 3, 4 and 5 mentioned in the
list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
03.04.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.02.2024