

CNR No. DLST01-002513-2019

SC No. 233 of 2019

State Vs Gagan & Anr.

FIR No.555/2018

PS Neb Sarai

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Sansanwal and Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld.
Counsels for accused Gagan.
Sh. Shubham Mishra and Sh. Rahul Nagar, Ld.
Counsels for accused Priyanshu.
Sh Ashish Kumar & Sh Parash Biswal, Ld. Counsels
for parents of the deceased.
PWs Nitesh Kumar and Rinkesh Singh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW3 Nitesh Kumar and PW4 Rinkesh Singh have been examined-in-chief as well as cross-examined by State. Their cross-examination on behalf of both accused persons is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. They are discharged.

Process to PW Saurabh received back unserved with the report that he has left the given address. **SHO concerned be notified to depute a police official to find out the whereabouts of witness Saurabh through local inquiry and report on the next date of hearing.**

Let PW Saurabh (mentioned at Serial No. 04 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the Investigating Officer for next date of hearing.

Let PWs, namely, Raj Kumar and SI Ajay (mentioned at Serial No. 06 and 16 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Let Both the Investigating Officers, namely, SI Anil and Inspector P. K. Jha be summoned to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **09.05.2024.**

Copy of this Order be also dispatched to the SHO concerned.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.04.2024