

CNR No. DLST01-002513-2019

SC No. 233 of 2019

State Vs Gagan & Anr.

FIR No.555/2018

PS Neb Sarai

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Singh, Sh. Yogender Singh and Sh. Tushar Rathi, Ld. Counsels for accused Gagan.
Sh. Shubham Mishra and Sh. Rahul Naagar, Ld. Counsels for accused Priyanshu.
Parents of the deceased in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Parash Biswal.
PW6 Sh. Raj Kumar in person.
Official from CCTV Department, Saket Courts, New Delhi in person.
IO/Inspector P. K. Jha in person.
MHC(M) with case property.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW6 Sh. Raj Kumar has been further examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of both the accused persons and discharged.

Process to PW Saurabh received back unserved with the report that he was not found residing at the given address and at present he is stated to have been residing in his native village in Bihar.

IO/Inspector P. K. Jha submits that he had contacted with PW Saurabh and shall produce this witness for recording of his testimony on the next date of hearing.

Let PW Saurabh (mentioned at Serial No. 04 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO/Inspector P. K. Jha for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **03.07.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.05.2024