

CNR No. DLST01-002513-2019

SC No. 233 of 2019  
State Vs Gagan & Anr.  
FIR No. 555/2018  
PS Neb Sarai

27.08.2024

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Both accused on bail.  
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Gagan.  
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Priyanshu.  
PWs, namely, Jaswant Singh, Sahab Singh and SI  
Ajay in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW8 Jaswant Singh has been examined-in-chief by  
State, cross-examined on behalf of both the accused persons and  
discharged.

PW9 Sahab Singh has been examined-in-chief by  
State. His cross-examination on behalf of both the accused  
persons is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW SI Ajay is also present. Perusal of record shows  
that SI Ajay had already been examined as PW5 and  
inadvertently summons has been issued to SI Ajay. Hence, PW SI  
Ajay stands discharged.

Now the case shall be taken up for **further  
prosecution evidence** as follows :

Contd....

:2:

<b>Name of Prosecution Witnesses</b>	<b>Serial No. in List of Witnesses</b>	<b>Summoned Through</b>	<b>Next Date of Hearing</b>
Sh. Kuldeep Singh	07	SHO concerned	27.01.2025
Sh. Keshar Lohiya	08	SHO concerned	27.01.2025
Dr. Owais Akhtar	11	SHO concerned	28.01.2025 at 02:00 PM
Dr. Pragya	12	SHO concerned	28.01.2025 at 02:00 PM
Dr. Anuj	13	SHO concerned	28.01.2025 at 02:00 PM
Dr. Shinto Devassy	14	SHO concerned	28.01.2025 at 02:00 PM
Ct. Vikash	17	SHO concerned	28.01.2025 at 10:00 AM
Ct. Prakash	18	SHO concerned	29.01.2025
Ct. Shriram Bairwa	19	SHO concerned	29.01.2025
DO/ASI Sudhir Singh	20	SHO concerned	30.01.2025
DO/HC Yasveer Singh	21	SHO concerned	30.01.2025
HC Mahesh with Register No. 19 & 21	22	SHO concerned	31.01.2025
Inspector Mukesh Kumar Jain	23	SHO concerned	31.01.2015

**It be also mentioned on the summons that if the above-mentioned doctors are not found working in the given hospital, their local available addresses may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of their**

Contd....

:3:

addresses, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctors may be deputed.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for all the above-mentioned dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on the above-mentioned dates.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/27.08.2024