

CNR No. DLST01-002513-2013
SC No. 233 of 2019
State Vs Gagan & Anr.
FIR No.555/2018
PS Neb Sarai

28.01.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Gagan.
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused
Priyanshu.
Parents of deceased in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.
However, no PW is present today.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf
of PW Ct. Vikas on the ground that he is deputed in heavy law
and order arrangement. **This witness shall be summoned again in
due course.**

Process to Dr. Owais Akhtar, Dr. Pragya and Dr.
Anuj received back unserved with the report that they have left
the services of AIIMS Hospital and relocated to Jammu Kashmir,
Patna Bihar and Kerala respectively. **These witnesses shall be
summoned again in due course.**

PW Dr. Shinto Devassy is absent despite service of
summons. **This witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

At this stage, Ld. Additional PP for the State has
moved an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. for recalling

Contd.....

:2:

PW1 Manish @ Mahender, PW2 Jitender, PW3 Nitesh Kumar and PW4 Rinkesh for their re-examination. Let copy of the same be supplied to Ld. Counsels for the accused persons.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **29.01.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.01.2025