

CNR No. DLST01-002513-2013
SC No. 233 of 2019
State Vs Gagan & Anr.
FIR No.555/2018
PS Neb Sarai

30.01.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Gagan.
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused
Priyanshu.
Parents of deceased in person.
PWs ASI Yasveer and SI Sudhir Singh in person

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW13 ASI Yasveer and PW14 SI Sudhir Singh have
been examined-in-chief by State. Their cross-examination on
behalf of both the accused persons is 'Nil. Opportunity given'.
They are discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. **31.01.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/30.01.2025