

**SC No. 233 of 2019
State Vs Gagan & Anr.
FIR No. 555/2018
PS Neb Sarai**

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan
along with Adv. Sh. Alok Kumar.
Ms. Kanika Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Parents of deceased in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence,
however, no PW is present today.

Process to PW Ct. Vikas received back with the
report that he is earned leave vide DD No. 49 dated 21.11.2025.

PW Dr. Shinto Devassy is absent despite service of
summons.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. **02.12.2025**.

**(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.12.2025**