

SC No. 233/2019
State Vs. Gagan and Ors
FIR no.555/2018
PS Neb Sarai

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused persons are present.

Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Parents of the deceased in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW HC Mahesh is present. He is examined as PW20, cross examined and discharged.

Witnesses at S. No.8, 14 and 30 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 07.02.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.12.2025