

**SC 233/2019
STATE Vs. GAGAN ETC.
FIR No. 555/2018
PS Neb Sarai**

18.05.2026

Present:- None for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
PW Keshar Lohiya in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Keshar Lohiya is present in the court. However, he is discharged unexamined due to lawyer's strike as well as in the absence of Ld. Public Prosecutor.

PW Dr. Shinto Devassy and PW IO SI Anil are absent despite service.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on the date already fixed on 19.05.2026.

**(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.05.2026**