

SC 233/2019
STATE Vs. GAGAN ETC.
FIR No. 555/2018
PS Neb Sarai

19.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Insp. P.K Jha in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Insp. P.K Jha is present in the court. However, he is discharged unexamined at his request as he has to go to AIIMS Hospital for treatment.

Witness at serial no. 8, 14 and 31 from the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 25.07.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.05.2026